

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. CIVIL WRIT PETITION (PIL) No.9460/2014.

Date of Order:-

March 15, 2016.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR.SATISH KUMAR MITTAL
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ

Mr.Yunus Khan for the petitioners.
Smt.Naina Saraf for respondents No.4 and 5.
Mr.Jai Raj Tantia for the applicant.

The State counsel seeks time to file reply to the application filed for impleading the applicant as a party in the lis, who has claimed that the property in question is a private plot.

Reply be filed within a month with an advance copy to the counsel for applicant.

Adjourned to 25/04/2016.

(Mohammad Rafiq), J.

(Satish Kumar Mittal), C.J.

Anil/17

All corrections made in the judgment/order have been incorporated in the judgment/order being emailed.

Anil Goyal-PS

सत्यमेव जयते