

In the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan  
Jaipur Bench

***D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.9460/2014***

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. NAVIN SINHA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI**

***Date of Order : : 31.5.2016***

Mr. Yunus Khan, for the petitioners.  
Mrs. Naina Saraf,  
Mr. Jai Raj Tantia, for the respondents.

Let the petitioner place on affidavit the plaint and written statement in case No.503/2010 (Abdul Kayyum Vs. Nagar Nigam Jaipur) stated to be pending before the Additional Civil Judge (J.D.) and Judicial Magistrate No.4, Jaipur, as mentioned in the writ petition.

List in the first week of August, 2016.

***(Ajay Rastogi), J.***

***(Navin Sinha), C.J.***

Dsr/-



सत्यमेव जयते