

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460 / 2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yunus Khan

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Naina Saraf

Mr Jai Raj Tantia

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**09/01/2017**

On 19.9.2016 following order was passed:

Readable copy will be supplied to the counsel  
for the Jaipur Municipal Council.

List the matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2016.

Again on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2016 following order was passed:-

Counsel for the petitioners requests for time.

List on 7/11/2016.

On 7.11.2016 following order was passed:-

Counsel for the Jaipur Municipal Council requests for time.

List on 05.12.2016.

On 5.12.2016, again following order was passed:

At the request of counsel for the respondent, as a  
last chance, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2017.

Even today, counsel for the Municipal Corporation requests

for time.

As a last chance, list on 13.2.2017.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR)J.

(K.S. JHAVERI)J.

/bm gandhi 41

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते