

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460 / 2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yunus Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Naina Saraf, Mr. Jai Raj Tantia

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

27/03/2017

Counsel for the respondents will see that cleanliness is done in the plot in question.

Counsel for the petitioners will place on record the documents to establish that the land in question is required to be utilized for public purpose.

The matter to come up on 24.04.2017.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J.

(K.S. JHAVERI)ACTING C.J.

KKC/8