

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460 / 2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yunus Khan.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Naina Saraf.

Mr. Jai Raj Tantia.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

24/04/2017

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list after six weeks. On the next date learned Counsel shall produce the sanction lay out plan on strength whereof the petitioners claims the instant land to be earmarked as a children park.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA)J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.