

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460 / 2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yunus Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Naina Saraf

Mr. Jai Raj Tantia

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

11/12/2017

D.B. Civil Misc Application No.18515/2017 & D.B. Civil Misc.

Application No.42379/2017:

The application are allowed. Documents filed along with the applications are taken on record.

D.B. (PIL) Writ Petition No.9460/2014:

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to produce on record the notifications issued under the Rajasthan Land Acquisition Act pursuant where to the disputed land was acquired.

2. Since nobody is appearing for the State of Rajasthan we have requested Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG to take note of the present order and do the needful. Copy of the writ petition shall be supplied to Mr. S.K. Gupta, AAG, whose name shall be shown in the cause list.

3. List on 23.01.2018.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J.

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),C.J.

KKC/30

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते