

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Anees
		Mr. K.S. Rawat on behalf of Mrs.
		Naina Saraf
		Mr. Mohit Gupta
		Ms. Archana on behalf of Mr. Anil
		Mehta(AAG)

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

29/03/2019

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.18893/2019:

The application is disposed of directing listing of the writ petition for hearing on 30.04.2019.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

KKC/6