

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. (PIL) Writ Petition No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Naresh Gupta, Intervenor

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

03/01/2022

Heard.

The application for taking on record the Power of Attorney executed on 11.02.2021 is allowed and the document is taken on record.

List this case for final hearing in the month of March, 2022.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Sunita/Hemant/27