

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Ms. Archana Mr. N.K. Gupta Mr. Mohit Gupta

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

17/10/2022

IA No. 1/2022:

Since the petition is pending since 2014, list this petition in the fourth week of November, 2022.

Application for early hearing is disposed off.

The intervenor proposed to bring on record certain documents and pleadings.

The same would be considered at the time of hearing.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted one week's time to place on record intervenor as per direction dated 29.08.2019.

List this matter in the last week of November, 2022.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J