

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. (P.I.L.) Civil Writ Petition No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                     |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Yunus Khan with<br>Ms. Seema Goyal              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj<br>Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA**

**Order**

**22/01/2026**

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the State  
Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General to comply with  
the order dated 19.02.2025.

List this case again on 12.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ