

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Javed Mohd. Khan, Adv. for Mr. Yunus Khan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

12/02/2026

Although, a last opportunity was granted to the respondent-State to file their reply. However, reply has not been filed even today.

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, seven days time is granted to file their reply and additional affidavit, failing which the concerned officer-in-charge shall remain present in the Court to explain why costs should not be imposed.

List this matter on 23.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ