

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Seema Moyal on behalf of Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

Counsel for the respondent submits that the reply has been filed in the course of the day.

Copy of the reply be made available to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, may also be filed.

List on 16.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

NAVAL KISHOR/RAHUL/49