

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9460/2014

Haji Aaftab And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj Ms. Seema Choudhary, D.C. Hawamahal Zone, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

08/05/2026

Learned Government Counsel submits that they are filing the reply during the course of the day.

List the matter after two weeks.

The presence of Ms. Seema Choudhary, D.C., Hawamahal Zone, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur shall remain exempted until further order.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J